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Steven A. Braatz, Jr.
City Clerk

City Clerk's Office
4t4.302.8220

sbraatz@westalli swi. gov

April 20,2018

Ms. Pati Concha
1028 S. 756 St.
West Allis, WI 53214

Dear Ms. Concha:

Your appointment as an altemate mernber of the West Allis Administrative Appeals
Review Board has received approval by the West Allis Common Council and Notice of
Appointment is enclosed.

Yours very truly,

ert,

Steven A. Braala, Jr.
City Clerk

ljr
Enclosure

required by State Law to file an oath of office with the Clerk within tenCityou are



NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT

Office of the Clerlq City of West Allis

TO: Ms. Pati Concha:

You are hereby notilied that at a meeting of the Common Council in

and for the City of \ilest Allis in the County of Milwaukee, Wisconsin, on the

20th day of February, 2018, you were duly appointed to the office of:

West Allis Administrative Appeals Review Board

Dated this 20th day of April,2018.

qy

City Clerk



Steven A. Braatz, Jr.
City Clerk

City Clerk's Office
sbraatz@weslalliswi.gov

414.302.8220

April 9, 2019

Mayor Dan Devine
7525W. Greenfield Ave
West Allis, Wl 53214

Dear Mayor Devine:

On February 20,2018, Ms. Pati Concha was appointed as a member of the West
Allis Administrative Appeals Review Board. Her term expires June 30, 2020.

On March 28,2019, Ms. Pati Concha filed her Oath of Office with the City Clerk's
Office, and on April 25,2018, her Code of Ethics Acknowledgement. She is eligible
to serve as a member of the above said Committee.

Very truly yours,

sf
Steven A. Braatz, Jr.
City Clerk

ljr

City of West Allis . 7525 West Greenfi€ld Avenue . West Allis, Wl 53214 . www.westalliswi.gov



OFFICIAL OATH

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Mlwaukee Couoty

I, Pati Copcha, have beeir rypohted to the office of Admiaistative Amealg Review Boffid Alterpdo

Meinber in md for fte City of rilest AJIis, but have not yet entered rryon the &rties thereof, swer rhnt I

will sqport the Ordinaoces of the City of West Allis, the constitutiotr of the Stato of Wigconsin md thc

cmstitutim of the United Strr€s, md will faithfirlly md impstially dischrge tLe &rties of said ofEce to

the bcst ofmy ability.

SubscriH md swom to before me this i6+a"vor Ao"ck zo'(

to arfminisrcr ogtls)

C:r
(Officid or Notary)
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LETIERSPAIENT

APRIL 12, i906
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